right to refuse or cancel registrations and shipments should they be found to be in conflict with the 

applicable local regulations. 

3. How to join FN-Wine Club “MASTER COLLECTOR 

3.1 Membership in the Wine Club is granted upon payment of an annual fee of Euro 1,100.00 (one 

thousand one hundred/00), VAT included, corresponding to the purchase of no. 12 bottles of 750 

ml, divided as an example as follows: 

– 1 Brunello di Montalcino “single vineyard”; 

– 1 Barolo; 

– 1 Amarone; 

– 1 Chianti Classico; 

– 1 Barbaresco; 

– 2 Supertuscans IGT Toscana;